[Published March 5, 1887.] [No. 157, A.]

## CHAPTER 23.

AN ACT to amend section 18, of sub-chapter 5, of chapter 184, of the laws of 1874, entitled "an act to revise, consolidate and amend the charter of the city of Milwaukee, approved February 20th. 1852, and the several acts amendatory thereof," and the several acts amendatory thereof.

(See Vol. 2.)

[No. 32, S.]

[Published March 7, 1887.]

## CHAPTER 24.

AN ACT to appropriate money to pay for one hundred and fifty copies of the Sanborn and Berryman statutes, for the use of the legislature of 1887.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out Appropriating \$125.00. of any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, a sum sufficient to pay for one hundred and fifty copies of the Sanborn and Berryman supplement to the revised statutes, required to be purchased for the use of the legislature under joint resolution number seven, senate; provided, that the sum hereby appropriated shall not exceed eight hundred and twenty five dollars.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved March 4, 1887.